4th Estate Director, Acquisition Career Management (DACM) & Career Support Center

www.dau.mil/doddacm and https://acc.dau.mil/dacm
(As of Aug 26, 2008)

Defense Agency Quota Management/Equivalency/Fulfillment:  DAU quota requests, equivalency and fulfillment questions, onsite/local course requests, and resolution of quota related problems encountered by Defense Agency Quota Managers

· Primary : Jeb Ramsey, DODDACMQuotas@asmr.com, Phone 703-752-3052

· Fax 703-645-0432

DoD Help Desk: DOD application, registration, DAWIA certification requirements, problems enrolling that the DAU help desk cannot solve and other questions

· ACQTAShelp@asmr.com; Central phone number : 703-645-0161

Student Travel Program:  ACQTAStravel@asmr.com
· Primary : Kama Cutler at 703-752-3150

DAU Student Services: general info & questions re: welcome messages, student.services@dau.mil, 703-805-3003/DSN 655-3003, toll free 1-888-284-4906 

DAU Virtual Campus Help Desk: questions on distance learning courses and continuous learning modules. dauhelp@dau.mil, 703-805-3459/toll free 1-866-568-6924/DSN 655-3459 (choose option #1)


Pentagon: Paul McMahon, DAU Liaison, 703-692-9986 Paul.Mcmahon@osd.mil - certifications, fulfillment, and acquisition corps approvals.   AT&L employees @ Pentagon:   Ray Vallee, AT&L Admin, 703-697-1816   Raymond.Vallee@osd.mil
4th Estate DACM Office Contacts:

Director, 4th Estate DACM & Career Support Center: Jeffrey.Birch@dau.mil; 703-805-4576

Deputy DACM, Karen.Clougherty@dau.mil, 703-805-4655

Programs/Policy/Certif/Acq Corps:  Jonathan.Higgins@dau.mil, 703-805-1463
Other Key Contacts @ DAU

 AT&L Workforce Data Systems, Margot Lynn, DAU PRM, 703-805-4465, email:  margot.lynn@dau.mil
AT&L Human Capital Initiatives and Support:  Camylle.Coley@dau.mil  703-805-4928 or david.juza@dau.mil  703-805-1465.

Agency Employees – Approvals for fulfillments, equivalencies, Certifications, and Acquisition Corps are done at the individual agencies.  Key sites for employees to apply for certifications and acq corps are:  www.atrrs.army.mil/channels/acqtascfc and www.atrrs.army.mil/channels/acqtasdac
